Pump for pools - Si

MKB+

Pompe monobloc auto-amorgante pc

]
%
%
S
=
< a "
~m /_
w Ky ?
Nz 7
2y v e T A
51 I - = o8
m - /E @/ 1
4
s M O,




Pump for pools - Si

MKB+

Pompe monobloc auto-amorgante pc

N° Ref ACIS Désignation FR Designation EN

1 C-B809-01 Corps MKB Pump casing

2 A-B337-08 Ecrou torillon Pivot nut

3 C-B5246-06 Panier filtre Filter basket

4 A-OR-167-4-6-3 Joint torique d164*7 O-ring d164*7

5 C-B526-06 A Couvercle fransparent Transparent lid

6 A-B526-13 Vis de serrage Lock screw

7 A-OR-48-8-3-1 Joint forique d48*3,1 O-ring d48,8*3,1

8 B526-04 Volute / Diffuseur Guide plate

9 C-TMPG50M Turbine 0,50 CV Impeller 0,50 CV
C-TMPG75M Turbine 0,75 CV Impeller 0,75 CV
C-TMPG100M Turbine 1 CV Impeller 1 CV
C-TMPG150M Turbine 1,50 CV Impeller 1,50 CV
C-TMPG200M Turbine 2 CV Impeller 2 CV
C-TMPG250M Turbine 2,50 CV Impeller 2,50 CV
C-TMPG300M Turbine 3 CV Impeller 3 CV

10 C-GM-146 Garniture mécanique Mecanical seal

11 A-OR-193-6 Joint forique d193x6 Seal

12 C-B524-F Flasque Pump cover

13 A-GB95-85-8 Rondelle d8 Washer d8

14 A-GB5781-86-30 Vis M8*30 M8*30 screw

15 A-JOINT-14-26 Joint déflecteur d14*26 Retaining ring d14*26

16 A-VR-13-28 Joint d'étanchéité d13*28 Shaft washer d13*28

17 C-B526-11-R2 Flasque avant 0,5 1,5 CV - RIt 6203 - V2 Front flange - Bearing 6203 - V2
C-B524-12 Flasque avant 2-2,5-3 CV Front flange

18 A-GB95-85-6 Rondelle dé Washer

19 A-B526-11 VIS M6*20 Bolt M6*20

20 C-RL-6203 Roulement 6203 Bearing 6203
C-RL-6204 Roulement 6204 Bearing 6204

21 C-RTJBOSOM Rotor 0,50 M Rotor 0,50 M
C-RTJBO75M Rotor 0,75 M Rotor 0,75 M
C-RTJB100M Rotor 1 M Rotor 1 M
C-RTJB150M Rotor 1,5 M Rotor 1,5 M
C-RTJB200M Rotor 2 M Rotor 2 M
C-RTJB250M Rotor 2,5 M Rotor 2,5 M
C-RTJB300M Rotor 3 M Rotor 3M

22 C-RL-6202 AC Roulement 6202-AC Bearing 6202AC

23/24 XXX Stator 0,50 CV. M Stator 0,50 CV. M
XXX Stator0,75CV M Stator 0,75 CV M
XXX Stator 1 CV M Stator 1 CV M
XXX Stator 1,50 CV. M Stator 1,50 CV M
XXX Stator2 CV. M Stator 2 CV. M
XXX Stator 2,5 CV M Stator 2,5 CV M
XXX Stator3CV M StatorSCV M

25 A-B227-08 Joint d'embase M -0,54 1,5 CV Wateroof mat
A-B227-08 Joint d'embase M -0,54 1,5 CV Wateroof mat
A-B170-05 Joint d'embase M -2 &3 CV Waterproof mat

26 C-B227-09-02 Boitier électrique 0.50 a 1 CV Thermal up box
C-B312-08-02 Boitier électrique 1,5 3 CV Thermal up box

27 A-GB9074.1-88 Vis M4*8 Bolt M4*8

28 A-B263-0303-4 Bornier Terminal board

29 A-GB848-85-13 Vis ST3,5%13 Bolt ST3,5%13

30 B-COND-20 Condensateur 20uF-0,5-1,5 CV Capacitor 20uF -0,5-1,5CV
B-COND-30 Condensateur 30uF - 2 CV Capacitor 30uF - 2 CV
B-COND-50 Condensateur 50uF - 2,5-3 CV Capacitor 50uF -2,5-3 CV

31 A-GLAND Bride condensateur Capacitor gland

33 A-OR-120-2 Joint torigue de bornier d120*2 0,5 & 1,5CV Q'ring d120*2
A-OR-135-2,4 Joint forique de bornier d135*2,4 2CV - QO'ring d135*2,4 2CV - 2,5CV - 3CV

34 C-B227-09-01 Couvercle de bornier 0,5 1CV Thermal up box
C-B312-08-01 Couvercle de bornier 1,5 & 3CV Thermal up box

35 A-GB848-85-16 Vis ST3,5%16 Bolt ST3,5*16

39 A-B258-03 Bride Cable Block

43 A-R-COMP-6202 Rondelle de compensation Washer
A-R-COMP-6203 Rondelle de compensation Washer

46 B-B227-07-71 Flasque arriere Back end
C-B227-07-80 Flasque arriere 2 - 2,5-3 CV Back end 2-2,5-3 CV

47 A-GB5781-86-135 Tirants M5*135-0.50 1.5 CV Bolts M5*135
A-GB5781-86-155 Tirants M5*155 - 2 CV Bolt M5*155
A-GB5781-86-180 Tirants M5*180 - 2.5 & 3 CV Bolts M5*180

48 C-B266-07-71 Ventilateur 0,50 - 1,50 CV Fan plate

C-B240-11-80

Ventilateur2-2,5-3 CV

Fanplate 2-2,5-3CV

AQ

A_R240-19

Eivation ventilater ir

EAn fiv rinA




